10-31-2002 Form PTO-1595 COVER SHEET PATENTS OF RECORDATION FORM ce 102266863 Attorney Docket No. 108306-00004, 108306-00005 108306-00007 Date: October 25, 2002 To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 17.22.62 Name: ABB Oy ABB Azipod Oy ABB Industry Oy ABB Control Oy Address: Laivanrakentajantie 2 FIN-00980 Helsinki, Finland Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☑ No ☐ Yes ☐ Yes ⊠ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment Security Agreement Other \_\_ Execution Date: January 3, 2002 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/869,326 09/786,356 09/743.807 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... \$ 120.00 Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn PLLC Included in attached check. Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 400 Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to Washington, D.C. 20036-5339 deposit account /30/2002 DBYRNE 00000148 09869326 8. Deposit account number: 01-2300 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by 120.00 OP FC:8021 deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 9. Statement and signature. copy of the original document. October 25, 2002 George E. Oram, Jr. Date Name of Person Signing

Reg. No. 27,931

PATENT REEL: 013425 FRAME: 0143

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

U.S. Department of Commerce Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM CC Patents & Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 108306-00004, 108306-00005 108306-00007 Date: July 22, 2002 To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 7.22.02 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): ABB Azipod Oy Name: ABB Azipod Oy ABB Industry Oy ABB Oy Address: Laivanrakentajantie 2 FIN-00980 Helsinki, Finland Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No ☐ Yes ⊠ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: \_\_ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/869,326 09/786,356 09/743,807 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Three document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...... \$ 120.00 Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn PLLC Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 400 Included in attached check. Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to Washington, D.C. 20036-5339 deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 01-2300 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 72572002 AAHHEDI 00000121 09869326 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 120.00 BP FC:581

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and apy attached copy is a true

9. Statement and signature.

George E. Oram, Jr.

copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 27,931

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

July 22, 2002

Date

## EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

Trade name: ABB Azipod Oy

Business Identity Code: 0851061-1 Trade Register Number: 510.300 Company Registered: 20.03.1991

Company Form:

limited liability company

Domicile:

Helsinki

Register entries:

TRADE NAME (Reg. 22.08.1997 - 01.01.2002) ABB Azipod Oy.

\_\_\_\_\_

DOMICILE (Reg. 20.03.1991 - 01.01.2002)

Helsinki.

\_\_\_\_\_

IMPLEMENTATION OF MERGER (Registered 02.01.2002) By a permission granted by the registration authority ABB Azipod Oy, Business ID 0851061-1, has merged with a company named ABB Industry Oy, Business ID 0668331-6.

DISSOLUTION (Registered 02.01.2002) The company has been dissolved.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

02.01.2002 Termination of business entered in the register.

TRADE NAME HISTORY:

22.08.1997 - 01.01.2002 ABB Azipod Oy

20.03.1991 - 21.08.1997 ABB Strömberg DO 13 Oy

Helsinki, 07 March 2002

For a true copy of the extract:

Minna Saunanoja

Administrative Officer

Fee 91.50 euro

For a true copy of the copy

aura Wiener

Laura Wennonen

Anna Kiiskinen

BORENIUS & CO OY AR

PATENT REEL: 013425 FRAME: 0145

## EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

Trade name: ABB Oy

Business Identity Code: 0643134-6 Trade Register Number: 372.096 Company Registered: 31.07.1986

Company Form:

limited liability company

Domicile:

Helsinki

Company's Contact Information:

Mailing Address: PL 210, 00381 Helsinki

Visiting Address: Strömbergintie 1, 00380 Helsinki

Register entries:

TRADE NAME (Registered 13.01.1993) ABB Oy.

DOMICILE (Registered 31.07.1986)

IMPLEMENTATION OF MERGER (Registered 03.01.2002) By a permission granted by the registration authority ABB Industry Oy, Business ID 0668331-6, has merged with a company named ABB Oy, Business ID 0643134-6.

TRADE NAME HISTORY:

13.01.1993 - ABB Oy

22.02.1989 - 12.01.1993 ABB Strömberg Oy

09.03.1988 - 21.02.1989 ABB Invest Oy

10.12.1986 - 08.03.1988 Asea Invest Oy

31.07.1986 - 09.12.1986 Kymmene-Strömbergs Fastighetsaktiebolag

Helsinki, 07 March 2002

For a true copy of the extract:

RECORDED: 07/22/2002

elling Palmants

Minna Saunanoja Administrative Officer

Fee 91.50 euro

For a true copy of the copy aug weller Laura Wennonen Anna Kiiskinen

RORENIUS & CO OY AR

**PATENT** REEL: 013425 FRAME: 0146